&

‘1S pais|eH
CL\AVEIEETTY
013219
apA1o
aubiap e
uAmiag
*aAy WalieH poomAjjoH
opisianly pIaipjooig
yled ssaibuo)n
‘py abueine
*any auolg/ebueine]
sbundg uiaisam
ajepsulH
S|epsulH 1M

Effective 2:.01 AM, Nov. 22, 2004

BNSF Railway Company

Suburban Service
Time Table No. 24

spuejybiy

S|IiH uopuaie|)

juounsam "9y M3IAIIE4/AA0IY) SIBUMO(]

"1S UIB\/aA0IY) s1aumoq
juowjag
alsr

etra-

The way to really fly.

a||iniadeN

65 @1noy

BNSF Railway Company
Chicago to Aurora

Aurora

Chicago

"1S pais|eH
"9AY UJD)S9
013219
aphio
aubiap e
uAmiag
*any WalieH poomAjjoH
9pisianly plaipoolg
yied ssaibuo)n
‘py abueine
*aAy auols/abueine
sbulidg uiaysapm
ajepsulH
9|epsulH 1S9

<
o
()
(e}
[a¥)
cu
=
<)
=
=
=4
-
Q
(qV]
(<)
=
=
o
<)
=
fuw}

=
S
@©
o
=
=]
(@B]
>
]
=
‘@
(am
L
(p]
=
(an]

<t
g
S

o
o=
(4 I
c o
© ‘G
£ =
S5 ©
S E
(o =

spuejybiy

S|IIH uopua.e|p
jJuow}sapm 3Ny M3IAJIE4/A0ID) S1dUMO(q

'1S uIep/en0I sisumoq
juowjag

etra-

The way to really fly.

a|inadeN

6G 3oy

a
o
[
-

=
Q

F R
(=)
(@)
@©

0

i
(&)

[N
—
A
—
A AV
-
M—

BNSF Railway Company

Aurora




MELIa

The way to really fly.

Welcome to Metra, the finest commuter rail system in the nation. This timetable not only shows the
departure and arrival times, it contains information on how to use the Metra system: station information,
ticket types and fares, connecting services . . . and phone numbers to call if you still have any questions.

Monday-Friday schedules, Saturday schedules and Sunday/Major Holiday schedules are shown on
different panels. Be sure to consult the panel that is appropriate for the day you’ll be riding with us.

HOW TO READ THIS TIMETABLE

First locate at the top of the page in the colored block, the appropriate direction and the day of the
week that you plan to travel. Next, identify the boarding station on the farthest left column. Follow
across to the right to determine the departure times of trains at that station. Select the train that
best meets your personal needs and move down that column to identify the arrival time at your
destination station.

FOR ADDITIONAL COMMENTS OR INFORMATION

Metra Passenger Services Transit Information Center
Weekdays 8 a.m. - 5 p.m. Daily 5 a.m. -1 a.m.
(312) 322-6777 836-7000 (City or Suburbs)
TTY (312) 322-6774 TTY (312) 836-4949

‘ Metra Web Site: www.metrarail.com ‘

Come ride with Metra — wherever you’re headed in our six-county region, it’s the way to really fly.
We look forward to welcoming you aboard soon!

@ Printed on Recycled Paper



Aurora to Chicago - Monday through Friday

1200|1202 (1204|1206 | 1208 | 1210( 1212|1214 | 1216|1218 | 1220 | 1222|1224 | 1226 | 1228 | 1230|1232 | 1234 | 1236 | 1238 | 1240 | 1242 | 1244
é‘ ZONE | STATIONS AM | AM | AM | AM [ AM | AM | AM | AM | AM | AM | AM | AM | AM | AM | AM | AM | AM | AM | AM | AM | AM | AM | AM
[ ) H  |AURORA LV:|4:30|4:40|5:25| — [547|5:35|6:07| — | — | — |6827| — | — | — [647| — |6:21| — [7.07| — | — |7:22| —
[ ) G |Route 59 4.38/4:48|5:34| — |557(543[6:17| — | — | — 637 — | — | — |657| — [6:29| — |7:17| — | — [7:32| —
[ ) F |Naperville 4:43|4:53|5:40| — |6:05|548(6:25| — | — | — [645] — | — | — |7.05] — [6:34| — |7:25| — | — [7:40| —
[ ] E |Lisle 4:49(4:58|5:46| — 5:53 626 — | — — 651 — 7:11|6:39] — — |7:31 —
[ ] E__ |Belmont — [5:01]5:50] — 5:56 6:30] — [ — — |6:55] — 7:15(6:42| — — [7:35 —
[ ] E  |Downers Grv., Main St. |4:54|5:04|5:55| — 5:59 6:35) — [ — — |7.00| — 7:20(6:45| — — [7:40 —
o E  |Fairview Ave. — |5:08 5:50 6:01 — |B:38 — 6:52 6:47(7:12 7:28 —
[ ] D |Westmont 4:57|5.08 5:52 6:03 — [B:41 — 6:55 6:50[7:15 7:31 —
o D [Clarendon Hills 5:00|5:11 5:55 6:06 — |B:44 — 6:58 6:53|7:18 7:34 —
o D |West Hinsdale — [5:113 — 6:08 — |B:47 — 7:01 e 7:37 —
[ ] D |Hinsdale 5.03|5:15 5:58 6:10 — |B:50 — 7:04 6:56|7:21 7:40 —
D |Highlands — [5:17 — 6:12 6:38 — — 6:58|7:24 —
[ ] D Western Springs 5:07[5:19 6:01 6:14 6:41 — 7:07 7:01|7:27 —
C  |LaGrange, Stone Ave. — [5:21 6:04 6:186 6:44 — 7:11 7:04|7:31 —
[ C  |LaGrange Rd. 5:11|5:23 6:08 6:18 6:47 — 7:14 7:06|7:34 —
C __ |Congress Park 5:25 — 6:20 6:49 — 7:09|7:36 —
[e) C __ |Brookfield 5:27 6:09 6:22 6:50 7:12 7:44
[e] C Hollywood (Zoo Stop) 5:29 — 6:24 6:52 7:14 7:46
o C__ |Riverside 5:31 6:12 6:26 6:54 7:16 7:48
B Harlem Ave. 5:33 6:15 6:28 6:57 7:19 7:51
[ ] B Berwyn 5:35 6:17 6:30 6:59 7:21 7:53
o B |Lallergne 5:37 6:32 7:01 7:24 758
B [Clyde 5:39 6:34 7:03 7:26 7:57
B [Cicero 5:42 6:37 7:08 7:29 8:00
A |Western Ave. 5:.47 6:42 | 7:34 [
A |Halsted St. 5:51 6:46 N 7:38 WV
CHICAGO
[ ] A |(Union Station) AR:|5:30|6:00(6:22|6:34|6:386:55|6:58|7:02|7:07|7:12| 7:18| 7:20[7:27|7:33| 7:38| 7:47| 7:48| 7:54| 7:58 | 8:02 | 8:07 | 8:13 [ 8:15
o [x3) o5} o5}
&¥o NUMBER OF BICYCLES ALLOWED PER TRAIN.
@® ACCESSIBLE STATION. O PARTIALLY ACCESSIBLE.

CTA Connections

At Union Station downtown, most buses board on Canal or
Jackson, with frequent service everyday to North Michigan
Avenue. Board CTA Blue Line trains at the Clinton/
Congress subway station, two blocks south of Union
Station. Board CTA Brown, Orange, and Purple Line

trains at the Quincy/Wells elevated station, three blocks
east of Union Station.

During limited AM and PM Weekday hours, CTA offers a
$1.00 Rush Shuttle fare for all non-transfering customers
serving Metra’s downtown stations, including popular routes

to North Michigan Avenue and lllinois Center. Seasonal
service is also available to the United Center, Soldier Field
and the Lakefront Museums.

Outside of downtown, CTA buses connect at all stations
between Cicero Avenue and Halsted Street.

PACE Connections

Pace buses also connect with Metra trains at a number of
suburban stations system wide, primarily at peak rush
hour periods.

Connections are not guaranteed between Metra trains, or between
Metra trains and services of other rail and bus carriers.



Aurora to Chicago - Monday through Friday cont’d

1246|1248 1250 | 1252 | 1254 | 1256 | 1258 [1370| 1260 | 1262 | 1264 | 1266 | 1268 | 1270 | 1272 | 1274 | 1276 | 1280 | 1288 | 1292 | 1294 | 1296 | 1298 | 1324
STATIONS AM | AM | AM | AM [ AM | AM | AM | AM | AM [ AM | AM | PM ( PM | PM ( PM |PM ([ PM | PM | PM ( PM | PM | PM | PM | PM
AURORA LV:|7:03| — — | 742 — = — |8:02|8:209:20| 10:20| 12:20 | 2:20 | 3:20 | 3:55 | 4:00 | 4:25 | 4:50 | 5:20 | 6:20 | — | 8:20|10:20(11:20
Route 59 71| — | — |752] — | — | — [8:12]8:28]|9:28]10:28| 12:28| 2:28 | 3:28 | 4:03 | 4:08 | 4:33 | 4:58 | 5:28 | 6:28 | — | 8:28 [10:28/11:28
Naperville 717 — | — |800| — | — | — [8:20[8:33|9:33]10:33| 12:33| 2:33 | 3:33 | 4:08 | 4:13 | 4:38 | 5:03 | 5:33 | 6:33| — |8:33[10:33[11:33
Lisle 722 — [7:51 = — | 8:03 8:38|9:38 | 10:38 | 12:38 | 2:38 | 3:38 | 4:13 | 4:18 | 4:43 | 5:08 | 5:38 | 6:38 | — | 8:38 (10:37|11:37
Bell 7:28| — [7:55 — | — [807 8:42 [ 9:42 [ 10:42] 12:42| 2:42 [ 3:42| — [4:21| — 5:42|6:42| — |[8:42[10:40(11:40
Downers Grv., Main St.| 7:29| — |8:00 — | — [812 8:45 [ 9:45 [ 10:45| 12:45| 2:45 | 3:45 | 4:18 | 4:25 | 4:48 5:45 | 6:45 | 7:49 | 8:45 [10:43[11:43
Fairview Ave. 7:32(7:48 — |8:02 | 8:47|9:47 | 1047 | 12:47 | 2:47 | 3:47 | — |4:27 | — 5:47 | 6:47 | 7:51 | 8:47 |10:45|11:45
W 7:35|7:51 — |85 N/ 8:439[9:49 [ 10:49] 12:49| 2:49 | 3:49 | 4:22 | 4:29 | 4:52 5:49 | 6:49 | 7:53 | 8:49 [10:47(11:47
Clarendon Hills 7:387:54 — 8:17 8:52 [ 9:52 [ 10:52 | 12:52 | 2:52 | 3:52 | 4:25 | 4:32 | 4:55 5:52 | 6:52 | 7:56 | 8:52 [10:49[11:49
West Hinsdale 7:41(7:57 — 8:19 8:54| — — - —_ —_ —_ — — —_ — _ —_ —_ —_
Hinsdale 7:448:00 — 8:22 8:56 | 9:55 | 10:55| 12:55 | 2:55 | 3:55 | 4:28 | 4:35 | 4:58 5:55 | 6:55 | 7:59 | 8:55 [10:51(11:51
Highlands 7:48 — |8:10 — | -1 -] =1 =357 — [437] — - [ =] =] =171 = —
Western Springs 7:48 — |8:13 8:59|9:58 | 10:58 | 12:58 | 2:58 | 3:59 | 4:31 | 4:39 | 5:01 5:58 | 6:58 | 8:02 | 8:58 |10:53|11:53
LaGrange, Stone Ave. | 7:53 — |8:16 9:02 (10,01 11:01|1:01|3:01 [ 4:02| — |4:42| — 6:01(7:01| — |9:01| — —
LaGrange Rd. 7:56 — [8:18 S:04 |10:03| 11:03 | 1:03 | 3:03 | 4:04 | 4:35 | 4:44 | 5:05 6:03 | 7:03 | 8:05 | 9:03 |10:56(11:56
Congress Park — [8:21 — — — — — — — — — — — - —
Brookfield 8:08 9:07|10:.06 | 11:06 | 1:06 | 3:06 | 4:07 4:47 6:06 | 7:06 | 8:08 | 9:06 (10:59|11:59
Hollywood (Zoo Stop) 8:10 — [10:08| 11:08| 1:08 | 3:08 | 4:09 4:49 6:08| — —_ — —_ —_
Riverside 8:12 9:10|10:10( 11:10| 1:10 | 3:10 | 4:11 4:51 6:10 | 7:09 | 8:11 | 9:09 |11:01| 12:01
Harlem Ave. 8:15 9:12 [10:12] 11:12 | 1:12 | 3:12 | 4:13 4:53 6:12(7:11| — |9:11| — —
Berwyn 8:17 9:14 [10:14] 11:14 | 1:14 | 3:14 | 4:15 4:55 6:14 | 7:13 | 8:14 | 9:13 [11:04| 12:04
LaVergne | [T 1 =-1T=-1T=-1= - - =1TT1T1T=11 [
Clyde N/ 9:16 | \V [ 11:16] 1:16 [ 3:16 | 4:17 4:57 6:16|7:15| V' [9:15 [ \V | \/
Cicero 8:21 9:19[10:18[ 11:18] 1:19 | 3:19 | 4:20 5:00 6:19 | 7:18 | 8:18 | 9:18 [11:08| 12:08
Western Ave. 8:07 [ g24] | [ [1:24[3:24] a:25 5:05 6:24[7:23| [ [9:23] | [
Halsted St. 8:11 N 9:28 V] = = [aee - - =¥ =
CHICAGO
(Union Station)  AR:|8:18|8:22|8:27 | 8:33 | 8:35 | 8:39 | 8:44 |8:53 | 9:42 |10:42| 11:42 | 1:42 | 3:42 | 4:42 | 4:55 | 5:22 | 5:25 | 5:40 | 6:38 | 7:40 | 8:35 | 9:40 [11:26| 12:26
Fo Fo b oo 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

&% NUMBER OF BICYCLES ALLOWED PER TRAIN.

STATION INFORMATION

STATION

Aurora

Route 59
Naperville

Lisle

Belmont
Downers Grove
Fairview Ave.
Westmont
Clarendon Hills
West Hinsdale
Hinsdale
Highlands

Western Springs

LOCATION

233 N. Broadway

1090 N. Route 59

105 East 4th Ave.

1000 Front Street

5000 Belmont Ave.

5001 Main Street

Fairview Ave. & Burlington Ave.

1 West Quincy

1 South Prospect Ave.

Hinsdale Ave. & Stough St.

21 East Hinsdale Ave.

1/4 mile north of the intersection
of County Line Rd. & 47th St.

914 Burlington Ave.

T No agent at this station.

PHONE
(630) 692-6313
(630) 820-7408
(630) 355-4409
(630) 968-3916
(630) 960-0682
(630) 969-0013

N
(630) 968-1259
(630) 323-1877

T
(630) 323-0292

+
(708) 246-0304

STATION

LaGrange, Stone Ave.

LaGrange Rd.
Congress Park
Brookfield
Hollywood
Riverside
Harlem Ave.
Berwyn
LaVergne
Clyde

Cicero
Western Ave.
Halsted
Chicago

LOCATION

701 Burlington Ave.

25 W. Burlington Ave.

1/2 mi/w of Maple on Burlington

8858 Burlington Ave.

Golf Road & Hollywood Ave.

90 Bloomingbank Road

7135 Windsor Ave.

6801 Windsor Ave.

Windsor & Ridgeland Ave.

29th & Austin Blvd.

26th & Cicero

18th & Western Ave.

16th & Halsted St.

Canal St. between Adams &
Jackson Blvd.

PHONE

(708) 352-0194
(708) 352-0415

T
(708) 485-7287

T
(708) 447-5375
(708) 788-0241
(708) 484-6534

T

T

T

T

T

(312) 322-4269



Aurora to Chicago - Saturday

X0,
DuPage

‘h
Children’s

MUSEUM r

dupagechildrensmuseum.org

RIDE METRA

AND OPEN

THE DOOR

sy TO LEARNING

FUN!

Just steps away from

the Naperville stop.

MELIa

1300| 1302 | 1304 | 1306 | 1326 | 1308 | 1310| 1312 | 1314 | 1316 | 1318 | 1320 | 1322 | 1324
STATIONS AM | AM | AM | AM | AM | AM | AM | AM | PM | PM | PM | PM | PM | PM
AURORA LV:|5:20 | 6:20 | 7:20 | 8:20 | 9:10 | 9:20 | 10:20( 11:20|12:20| 2:20 | 4:20 | 6:20 | 8:20 |11:20
Route 59 5:28 | 6:28 | 7:28 | 8:28 | 9:20 | 9:28 | 10:28| 11:28|12:28| 2:28 | 4:28 | 6:28 | 8:28 |11:28
Naperville 5:33| 6:33| 7:33 | 8:33 | 9:25 | 9:33 [10:33] 11:33 12:33| 2:33 | 4:33 | 6:33 | 8:33 |[11:33
Lisle 5:38 | 6:38 | 7:38 [ 8:38 [ 9:31 [ 9:38 [ 10:38] 11:38][12:38] 2:38 | 4:38 | 6:38 | 8:38 [11:37
Belmont 5:41| 6:42 | 7:42 | 8:42 | 9:35 | 942 |10:42| 11:42 12:42| 2:42 | 4:42 | 6:42 | 8:42 (11:40
Downers Grv., Main St.| 5:44 | 6:45 | 7:45 | 8:45 | 9:40 | 9:45 [10:45[11:45 12:45| 2:45 | 4:45 | 6:45 | 8:45 [11:43
Fairview Ave. — | 6:47 | 7:47 | 847 9:47 |10:47)|11:47 12:47| 2:47 | 4:47 | 6:47 | 8:47 (11:45
Westmont 5:47 | 6:49 | 7:49 | 848 9:49 [10:49| 11:49 12:49| 2:49 | 4:49 | 6:49 | 8:49 (11:47
Clarendon Hills 5:49 | 6:52 | 7:52 | 8:52 9:52 [10:52] 11:52 12:52| 2:52 | 4:52 | 6:52 | 8:52 |[11:49
West Hinsdale — = — = = — = - - - - - -
Hinsdale 5:52 | 6:55| 7:55| 8:55 9:55 [10:55| 11:55 12:55| 2:55 | 4:55 | 6:55 | 8:55 |[11:51
Highlands — — — — — — — — — — — — —
Western Springs 5:55 | 6:58 | 7:58 | 8:58 9:58 | 10:58| 11:58|12:58| 2:58 | 4:58 | 6:58 | 8:58 [11:53
LaGrange, Stone Ave. — | 701] 801|901 10:01]11:01{12:01| 1:01 | 3:01| 5:01| 7:01 | 9:01| —
LaGrange Rd. 5:58 | 7:.03 | 8:03 | 9:03 10:03| 11:03|12:03| 1:03 | 3:03 | 5:03 | 7:03 | 9:03 [11:56
Congress Park — — — — — — - - - - - - -
Brookfield 6:01 | 7:06 | 8:06 | 9:06 10:06| 11:06|12:06| 1:06 | 3:06
Hollywood (Zoo Stop) | — — — | 9:.08 10:08| 11:08|/12:08| 1:08 | 3:08
Riverside 6:03 | 7.09 | 8:09 | 9:10 10:10{ 11:10{12:10{ 1:10 | 3:10
Harlem Ave. — | 7211 811 | 912 10:12]111:12{12:12| 1:12 | 3:12 | 5:12 | 7:12 | 9:11| —
Berwyn 6:06 | 7:13 | 8:13 | 8:14 10:14111:14[12:14| 1:14 | 3:14 | 5:14 | 7:14 | 9:13 | 12:04
LaVergne [ - =1 = — | - =] =] =]=1-=1=
Clyde N [715]815] 9:16 10:16[11:16[12:16[ 1:16 | 3:16 | 5:16 [ 7:16 [ 9:15 [ WV
Cicero 6:10| 7:18 | 8:18 | 9:19 10:19[11:19]12:19[ 1:19 [ 3:19 [ 5:19 [ 7:19 [ 9:18 [ 12.08
Western Ave. [ 7:23 | 8:23 | 9:24 10:24|11:24|12:24| 1:24 | 3:24 | 5:24 | 7:24 | 9:23 [
Halsted St. VI -1 -1- — [ -] -] -1 =]T=1-=1=
CHICAGO
(Union Station) AR:| 6:25 | 7:40 | 8:40 | 9:40 [10:08| 10:40( 11:40|12:40| 1:40 | 3:40 | 5:40 | 7:40 | 9:40 | 12:26
do db db db| 4 | 4 | 4 | 4| al al alalalalalala]a

@® NUMBER OF BICYCLES ALLOWED PER TRAIN.

GENERAL INFORMATION

All information in this timetable is subject to change
without notice. Metra, Pace and the RTA are not

responsible for lost articles, errors in timetables, or for
inconvenience or damage resulting from missed stops,
delayed, cancelled or missed trains and buses, failure
to make connections or shortages of equipment.

Bicycles: From June 1 through October 30, 2005,
cyclists will be accommodated on a first come, first
serve basis on weekday off-peak and weekend trains.

Bicycles are prohibited on weekday trains scheduled to
arrive in Chicago prior to 9:30 AM and departing
Chicago between 3:00 PM and 7:00 PM, and during
major Chicago special events.

Only two bicycles will be allowed in priority seating
areas on each accessible car. Standard bicycles
cannot exceed 70 inches in length. Individual cyclists
must be 18 years old, cyclists 12-17 must be accompa-
nied by an adult. Children under 12 are not permitted.

Visit metrarail.com for complete rules and regulations.

Baggage: It is not possible to check baggage on Metra
commuter trains. Also, because of space limitations,
skis, non-folding carriages and other large items cannot
be transported.




Aurora to Chicago - Sunday*

1302|1306 1310 | 1314 [1316 |1318 [1320|1322 | 1324
STATIONS AM | AM | AM PM |PM (PM | PM | PM | PM
AURORA LV:[6:20|8:20|10:20 [12:20 | 2:20 |4:20| 6:20|8:20(11:20
Route 59 6:28|8:28(10:28 |12:28 | 2:28 |4:28| 6:28|8:28|11:28
Naperville 6:33[8:33|10:33 [12:33 |2:33 |4:33|6:33|8:33|11:33
Lisle 6:38(8:38(10:38 |12:38 | 2:38 |4:38| 6:38|8:38|11:37

6:42|8:42|10:42 [12:42 |2:42 |4:42|6:42(8:42|11:40
Downers Grv., Main St. |6:45|8:45(10:45 |12:45 | 2:45 |4:45|6:45|8:45(|11:43
Fairview Ave. 6:4718:47(10:47 |12:47 | 2:47 |4:47 | 6:47 (8:47 |11:45
Westmont 6:49|8:49|10:49 (12:49 (2:49 |4:49| 6:49|8:49(|11:47
Clarendon Hills 6:52|8:52|10:52 [12:52 | 2:52 |4:52| 6:52|8:52(|11:49
West Hinsdale = = — - - - - | - -
Hinsdale 6:55|8:55|10:55 [12:55 [ 2:55 |4:55| 6:55|8:55(11:51
Highlands — | — — — — — — — —
Western Springs 6:58|8:58(10:58 |12:58 | 2:58 (4:58| 6:58|8:58|11:53
LaGrange, Stone Ave. |7:01|9:01({11:01| 1:01 [3:015:01|7:01/9:01| —
LaGrange Rd. 7:03[9:03|11:03| 1:03 |3:03|5:03|7:03|9:03|11:56
Congress Park — | — — — — — — — —
Brookfield 7:06|9:06|11:06 | 1:06 |3:06|5:06|7:06| 9:06/11:59
Hollywood (Zoo Stop) | — [S:08(11:08| 1:08 |3:08 |5:08|7:08| — —
Riverside 7:09|9:10|11:10 1:10 |3:10|5:10|7:10(9:09|12:01
Harlem Ave. 7:11(98:12{11:12| 1:12 |3:12(5:12|7:12(9:11| —
Berwyn 7:13(9:14(11:14 | 1:14 |3:14(5:14|7:14(9:13|12:04
LaVergne — [ =1 = - - | =] =1]= [
Clyde 7:15(9:16[11:16 | 1:16 [3:16[5:16(7:16]9:15]
Cicero 7:18(9:19(11:19| 1:19 |3:19(5:19|7:19(9:18|12:08
Western Ave. 7:23(9:24(11:24 | 1:24 |3:24|5:24|7:24|9:23
Halsted St. — | =] = — - =1 =1=1\
CHICAGO
(Union Station) AR:|7:40(9:40(11:40| 1:40 [3:40(5:40|7:40(9:40|12:26
g db o | 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

&% NUMBER OF BICYCLES ALLOWED PER TRAIN.

* Sunday schedules are in effect on major holidays.

GENERAL INFORMATION CONT’D

Pets: Only trained dogs assisting customers with
disabilities are permitted on trains.

Family Cars: Metra’s Family Car program is now
available on all trains that arrive or depart their down-
town terminals between 9:00 a.m. and 3:00 p.m., and
between 7:00 p.m. and 10:00 p.m., Monday through
Friday. On weekends and holidays, Family Cars will be
available between 9:00 a.m. and 10:00 p.m. Please
check with a member of the train crew before boarding
for the location of the Family Car.

Stop Overs / Transfers: On board personnel must be
notified before your ticket is punched.

Holidays: Sunday schedules are in effect on
New Year’'s Day, Memorial Day, Independence
Day, Labor Day, Thanksgiving and Christmas. On
certain other days, such as Christmas Eve, New
Year’s Eve and July 3rd, modified schedules may
be in effect. Please consult the Travel Information
Center or your local ticket agent, before traveling
on days when special schedules may be in effect.

Lost Tickets / Refund Information: No refund or
replacement ride will be permitted when a ticket has
been lost, destroyed, stolen or unaccounted for on the
day of travel. For refunds on unused or partially used
tickets, consult a ticket agent at any downtown station.
Refunds cannot be made on any ticket past its period of
validity. Mail refund requests to: Metra Revenue
Accounting Dept., Attn.: Refunds, 547 W. Jackson Blvd.,
Chicago, IL 60661.

Lost Articles: To inquire about lost articles, call
Metra’s lost and found office at (312) 322-4269.

A Few Considerations to make everyone’s trip
more pleasant:
B Smoking is not permitted on Metra trains.

B No seats are reserved. Please do not inconvenience
other customers by holding seats or blocking seats
with parcels or coats.

B Please refrain from placing feet on seats or upper
deck railings.

Ml Please do not block the doors, making it difficult for
passengers to exit or enter at their stations.

H Please be considerate of others when using cellular
phones, and keep volume on music head sets low.

B Help us maintain a clean environment by not leaving
litter on trains, in stations or in stairwells and walkways.

B Passengers whose conduct is disorderly or unsafe
will not be allowed on the train.

B Obscene language, or that which is disturbing to
other passengers, is prohibited.



Chicago to Aurora - Monday through Friday

1201/1205|1209(1211{1215| 1371 | 1221 | 1225 | 1227 | 1229 | 1231 | 1233|1235 | 1237 | 1239 | 1241 | 1243 | 1245 | 1247 | 1249 | 1251 | 1253 | 1255
(5- ZONE |STATIONS AM [AM [AM [AM | AM [ AM [ AM [ AM [ AM [ AM [ PM [PM |[PM [ PM |[PM | PM [ PM | PM | PM | PM | PM | PM | PM
CHICAGO
[ A |(Union Station)  LV: |5:55|6:30|6:45|7:00(7:07|7:20| 7:25 | 7:45 | 8:50 [10:30|12:30|1:30|2:28 | 2:32 | 3:18 | 3:20 | 3:58 | 4:02 | 4:28 | 4:36 |4:44|4:46 | 4:54
A |Halsted St. 5:59 — — [ = [ =1 = [1=a - 3:24 — |a:32 4:50
A |Western Ave. 6:03 7:14 7:52 | 8:57 [10:36]12:36/1:38 2:39 3:28 4:09|4:36 4:54
B |Cicero 6:08 7:57 | 9:.02 [10:41[12:41]1:43 2:44 3:33 4:14|4:41 4:59
B |[Clyde 6:10 [ [ 905 [10:44]12:44]1:48 2:47 3:36 [ 5:02
[e) B |LaVergne — NV — | -] = |48 - 3:38 N2 5:04
D B [Berwyn 6:13 8:01 | 9:.08 [10:47[12:47]1:50 2:50 3:40 4:18 4:49 5:06
B [Harlem Ave. 6:15 8:03 | 9:10 [10:49[12:49(1:52 2:52 3:43 4:20 - 5:08
o G |Riverside 6:18 8:06 | 9:12 [10:51[12:51[1:55 2:55 3:46 4:23 4:53 5:11
) C__|Hollywood (Zoo Stop) | — — | — [10:53]12:53[1:57 2:57 3:48 4:26 = 5:13
o G [Brookfield 6:21 8:09 | 9:15 [10:55[12:55/1:59 2:59 3:50 4:28 4:56 5:15
C__|Congress Park — — [ = [ =1 =120 — 3:52 — — 5:17
D G |LaGrange Rd. 6:24 8:12 | 9:18 [10:58/12:582:03 3:02 3:54 4:31 5:00 5:19| 5:12
G |LaGrange, Stone Ave. | — 8:14 | 9:20 [11:00| 1:00 [2:05 3:04 3:56 4:34 5:03 — |5:15
D D |Western Springs 6:27 8:17 | 9:23 [11.03] 1:038[2:08 3:07 3:59 4:37 5:06 5:22| 5:18
D |Highlands 6:29 V N/ V]| —| — | =[] =210 — 4:01 — 5:09 5:24| —
° D |Hinsdale 6:31 7.05 7:28 7:46 | 8:20 | 9:26 [11.06] 1:06 [2:12 3:10 4:03 4:40 5:11 5:26 | 5:21
o D |West Hinsdale — | | — | =1 =1 =1 =214 — 4:05 — 5:14 — | =
o D __|Clarendon Hills 6:34 N4 N4 — [8:23] g:29 [11.09] 1:09[2:16 3:13 4:07 4:43 5:16 5:29| 5:24
° D |Westmont 6:37 7:10 7:32 — [8:26[ 9:32 [11:12[ 1:12]2:19 3:16 4:10 4:46 5:19 5:32| 5:27
o E [Fairview Ave. 6:40 — — — [8:23]9:35 [11:15[ 1:15[2:21 3:18 4:13 4:49 5:22 5:34| 5:30
D E  [Downers Grv., Main St|6:42]6:54] — [7:24] — [7:44] — [8:31]9:37 [11:17][1:17|2:24]| 2:51[3:21[3:41| 4:15| 4:23[4:53| 4:57| — [5:09(5:36| —
° E _[Belmont 6:45(6:57| — [7:27] — | — | — [8:34[ 9:40 [11:20[ 1:20]2:27| 2:55 | 3:24[3:45|4:18[4:27| — [5:01[ — [5:13|5:38| —
° E |Lisle 6:49(7:01| — [7:31] — [7:49] — [8:37] 9:44 [11.23[ 1:23]|2:30|2:59 3:28(3:49(4:22[4:32| — [5:06] — [5:18|5:42] —
[ ) F__|Naperville 6:56|7:07| — |7:37| — [7:54| — |8:43]| 9:49 [11:29|1:29 |2:35|3:05 | 3:33 | 3:55 4:284:38| — [5:12| — [5:24|5:47| —
° G |Route 59 — [7:12] — |7:42] — |7:59] — [8:48] 9:54 [11:34] 1:34|2:39(3:10| 3:39[ 4:00 [ 4:33|4:44| — [5:18] — [5:30(5:52[ —
° H |AURORA AR:| — |7:24] — [7:54] — [8:10] — [9:03[10:.09[11:49] 1:49 [2:55|3:23[3:52|4:13[4:45[4:55| — |5:28| — [5:41[6:04] —
o o g do |4 |a|lalalalalalalalalalalala

&» NUMBER OF BICYCLES ALLOWED PER TRAIN.
® ACCESSIBLE STATION. O PARTIALLY ACCESSIBLE.

TICKET INFORMATION

Metra offers a wide variety of ticket types to serve your
travel needs:

B Monthly Pass — Save over 30%. Good for unlimited
travel between the fare zones indicated on the ticket
during a calendar month. The pass is for the exclusive
use of the purchaser and is not transferable.

B 10-Ride Ticket — 15% savings. Good for ten one-way
trips between the fare zones indicated on the ticket.
Valid for one year from date of purchase. One ticket
can be shared by people riding together.

B One-Way Ticket — Good for one-way travel between
the fare zones indicated on the ticket. Valid for one
year from date of purchase.

B $5.00 Weekend Pass — (Not applicable on the South Shore Line)
Unlimited rides on both Saturday and Sunday. Can be
used in combination with Family Fares.

B Link-Up — Monthly ticket holders can purchase a
Link-Up sticker for connecting travel on CTA and Pace
buses. CTA usage is restricted to the 6:00 to 9:30 a.m.
and 3:30 to 7:00 p.m. weekday rush hour periods.



Chicago to Aurora - Monday through Friday cont’d

1257 [ 1259 | 1261 | 1263 | 1265 | 1267 | 1269 | 1271 | 1273 | 1275 | 1277 | 1279 | 1281 | 1283 | 1373 | 1285 | 1287 [ 1289 | 1291 | 1293 | 1295 | 1297 | 1299 | 1325
STATIONS PM ([PM |PM [PM |PM |[PM (PM |[PM | PM |PM | PM |PM ([ PM | PM [ PM |PM | PM | PM | PM | PM | PM | PM | PM | AM
CHICAGO
(Union Station)  LV:|5:00 | 5:04 | 5:08 | 5:13 | 5:16 | 5:22 | 5:26 | 5:30 | 5:34 | 5:38 | 5:44 | 5:48 | 6:00 | 6:12 | 6:16 | 6:20 | 6:50 | 6:55 | 7:30 | 8:30 | 9:30 [10:30(11:40(12:40
Halsted St. - | 5:38 | [ [ = = [ [ =
Western Ave. 5:15| \V/ 5:42 N2 \V |8:37] \V |10:36] \I/ [12:48
Cicero 5:24 5:47 N4 6:31 \/ [7:41]8:42] 9:40[10:41[11:50[12:51
Clyde - 5:50 6:12 | 7:07| | [8:45] | [10:44] | [12:54
Lalergne 5:28 5:52 — N% 700 \V (847 \V [ = [\ [ —
Berwyn 5:30 5:54 6:14 6:35 7:117:45[8:49 9:44 [10:47[11:54]12:57
Harlem Ave. 5:33 5:56 6:16 6:37 7:13| — [8:51] — [10:49[11:56[12:53
Riverside 5:36 5:59 6:19 6:39 7:15 [ 7:48[8:53 ] 9:47 [10:51[11:58 1.01
Hollywood (Zoo Stop) 5:39 6:01 — — 7:17| — (855 — | — - | —
Brookfield 5:41 6:03 6:22 6:42 7:197:51[8:57 [ 9:50 [10:54[12.01 1:.04
Congress Park 5:44 6:05 — — 7:21| — (859 — | — — | —
LaGrange Rd. — [5:34 6:07 | 5:56 6:25 6:45 7:23]7:55 [ 9:01 [ 9:53 [10:57[12:04] 1.07
LaGrange, Stone Ave. — |5:37 — [5:59 6:27 6:47 7:25| — [9:03| — [10:59(12.06( 1:09
Western Springs — [5:40 6:10] 6:02 6:30 6:50 7:27(7:58] 9:06 | 9:56 [11:02[12:.03[ 1:12
Highlands V| — [5:48 | — [e:05 6:32 — 7.29| — [908| — [ — [ — [ —
Hinsdale 5:31| — 5:51| 6:13[ 6:07 6:34 6:53 7:318:019:10( 9:59 [11:05[12:12[ 1:15
West Hinsdale 5:34| — 5:54| — [6:10 6:36 — 7:33] — [912] — | — [ — | —
Clarendon Hills 5:37| — 5:57 [ 6:16[6:12 6:38 6:57 7:35 [ 8:04 [ 9:14 [10:02[11:08[ 12:15[ 1:18
Westmont 5:40 — 6:01 | 6:19 | 6:15 6:41 7:00 7:38 8:07 [ 9:17 [10:05[11:11[ 12:18[ 1:21
Fairview Ave. 5:43| — [5:51 6:04 | 6:21[6:18 6:44 7:03 7:40| — [9:19] — [11:14[1221[1:24
Downers Grv., Main St. 5:29 (5:46| — — 5:51 6:23| — 6:12 | 6:47 6:40(7:05 | 7:13 | 7:43 | 8:11 | 9:21 [10:08[11:16( 12:23| 1:26
Belmont 5:33(5:50| — | — 5:55 6:26| — 6:16 | 6:50 6:44(7:08[7:17| — [8:14[9:24[10:11[11:19[12:26] 1:29
Lisle 5:38(5:55| — | — 6:00 6:29| — 6:21 6:53 6:48(7:11[7:21| — [8:17[9:27[10:14[11:22]12:29] 1:32
Naperville 5:32| [ [6:01] — [ — [5:54] | 6:3¢| — [6:16| | [e:58[6:44| [ [7:17[7:27[ — [8:23]9:32[10:19[11:28]12:35[ 1:38
Route 59 5:39| \ [6:06] — [ — [6:01] \V/ 6:38] — [e:23] \V [7:03|6:51 \I/ [7:22[7:32] — [8:28[9:37[10:23[11:33[12:40] 1:43
AURORA AR:| — [5:56] — [ — [ — | — [e:18[e:25]6:53] — | — [6:38]7:15] — [7:06]7:33[7:45] — [8:44[9:50]10:39[11:46[12:53] 1:56
g o db b 4 [ a]lalala]a

&% NUMBER OF BICYCLES ALLOWED PER TRAIN.

TICKET INFORMATION CONT’D

B Metra/Pace PlusBus — Good for unlimited travel on all
Pace suburban buses during a calendar month. Must be
purchased in conjunction with a Metra Monthly Pass.

B Regional Rail Program — (Not applicable on the South Shore Line)
A Monthly Pass, 10-Ride or One-Way ticket can be used
for travel between same zones on any Metra line.

B Young Adult Fares — On weekends and selected
holidays, youngsters between 12 and 17 pay half-price.

B Family Fares — Available on weekends and selected
holidays. Children under 12 ride free when
accompanied by a fare paying adult (up to three children
free per adult).

B Group Fares — Can be prearranged for 25 people or
more. Available on weekends and holidays, and during
off-peak weekday hours. Call 312/322-6772 for
information or to make reservations.

Children’s Weekday Fares — Children 7-11 save

approximately 50% on a One-Way ticket. Children 6 and

under ride free when accompanied by a fare-paying adult
(up to three children free per adult). Under no
circumstance will children under seven years of age be
permitted to travel alone. If Metra personnel discover
young children left unattended, the proper authorities will
be notified.



Chicago to Aurora - Saturday

1301 | 1303 | 1305 | 1307 | 1309 | 1311 | 1313 | 1315 [ 1327 | 1317 | 1319 | 1321 | 1323 | 1325
STATIONS AM | AM | AM | PM | PM | PM | PM | PM | PM | PM | PM | PM | PM | AM
CHICAGO
(Union Station)  LV: | 6:30 | 8:30 |10:30|12:30| 1:30 | 2:30 | 3:30 | 4:30 | 5:25 | 5:30 | 6:30 | 8:30 [10:30|12:40
Halsted St. - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Western Ave. 6:36 | 8:36 |10:36|12:36( 1:36 | 2:36 | 3:36 | 4:36 5:36 | 6:36 | 8:36 [10:36|12:46
Cicero 6:41 | 8:41 [10:41|12:41] 1:41 | 2:41 | 3:41 | 4:41 5:41 | 6:41 | 8:41 [10:41|12:51
Clyde 6:44 | 8:44 |10:44|12:44( 1:44 | 2:44 | 3:44 | 4:44 5:44 | 6:44 | 8:44 (10:44(12:54
LaVergne — — — — — — — — — — — — —
Berwyn 6:47 | 8:47 |10:47|12:47| 1:47 | 2:47 | 3:47 | 4:47 5:47 | 6:47 | 8:47 |10:47|12:57
Harlem Ave. 6:49 | 8:49 [10:49|12:49( 1:49 | 2:49 | 3:49 | 4:49 5:49 | 6:49 | 8:49 [10:49|12:59
Riverside 6:51 | 8:51 [10:51]|12:51| 1:51 | 2:51 | 3:51 | 4:51 5:51 | 6:51 | 8:51 [10:51| 1:01
Hollywood (Zoo Stop) | — | 8:53 |10:53|12:53| 1:53 | 2:53 | 3:53 | 4:53 5:53 6:53 | — — —
Brookfield 6:54 | 8:55 |10:55|12:55/| 1:55 | 2:55 | 3:55 | 4:55 5:55 | 6:55 | 8:54 [10:54| 1:04
Congress Park — — — — — — — — — — — — —
LaGrange Rd. 6:57 | 8:58 |10:58|12:58| 1:58 | 2:58 | 3:58 | 4:58 5:58 | 6:58 | 8:57 [10:57| 1:07
LaGrange, Stone Ave. | 6:59 | 9:00 |11:00] 1:00 | 2:00 | 3:00 | 4:00 | 5:00 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:59 |10:59| 1.09
Western Springs 7:01 [ 9:03 |[11:03] 1:03 | 2:03 | 3:03 | 4:03 | 5:03 6:03 | 7:03 | 9:02 |11:02| 1:12
Highlands — — — - - - - - - - - - —
Hinsdale 7:04 | 9:06 [11:06| 1:06 | 2:06 | 3:06 | 4:06 | 5:06 6:06 | 7:06 | 9:05 |11:05| 1:15
West Hinsdale — — — - - - - - - - - - —
Clarendon Hills 7:07 | 9:09 [11:09| 1:09 | 2:09 | 3:09 | 4:09 | 5:09 6:09 | 7:09 | 9:08 [11:08| 1:18
Westmont 7101 912 [11:12] 1:12 [ 2:12 | 3:12 | 4:12 | 5:12 6:12 | 7:12 | 9:11 [11:11] 1:21
Fairview Ave. 7:12 1 9:15 [11:15] 1:15 [ 2:15 | 3:15 | 4:15 | 5:15 6:15 [ 7:15 | 9:14 [11:14| 1:24
Downers Grv., Main St.| 7:14 | 9:17 |11:17| 1:17 | 2:17 | 3:17 | 4:17 | 5:17 | 5:49 | 6:17 | 7:17 | 9:16 |11:16| 1:26
Belmont 7:17 | 9:20[11:20[ 1:20 | 2:20 | 3:20 | 4:20 | 5:20 | 5:53 | 6:20 | 7:20 | 9:19 [11:19] 1:23
Lisle 7:20] 9:23[11:23[ 1:23 [ 2:23 | 3:23 | 4:23 | 5:23 | 5:57 | 6:23 | 7:23 | 9:22 [11:22 1:32
Naperville 7:25 | 9:29 [11:29] 1:29 | 2:29 | 3:29 [ 4:29 | 5:29 [ 6:03 | 6:29 | 7:29 | 9:28 [11:28[ 1:38
Route 59 7:30]9:34 [11:34] 1:34 | 2:34 | 3:34 | 4:34 | 5:34 | 6:08 | 6:34 | 7:34 | 9:33 [11:33] 1:43
AURORA AR: | 7:43 ] 9:47 [11:47] 1:47 [ 2:47 [ 3:47 [ 4:47 [ 5:47 [ 6:21 [ 6:47 [ 7:47 [ 9:46 [11:46[ 1:56
g db db db | 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 | 4

&% NUMBER OF BICYCLES ALLOWED PER TRAIN.

TICKET INFORMATION CONT'D

B Student Fares — Full-time students enrolled in an accredited

grade school or high school will save approximately 50% of the
cost of the regular One-Way, 10-Ride, and Monthly fares. These
tickets will be honored daily between the hours of 5:30 a.m. and

10:00 p.m.

When purchasing a ticket, students must present a “Student
Identification Card or Letter of Certification along with their
ticket. Failure to do so will result in full fare payment.” Student
tickets are not transferable.

Visit
Brookfie dZoo
lT’l t e

Hop aboard Metra at the
station most convenient
for you. Get off at the
ZooStop/Hollywood. Just
a short walk will take you

to the
heart of
the zoo.

S meta

B Senior Citizens/Disability Fares — Senior Citizens and
Customers with Disabilities who have an RTA Reduced
Fare Permit can purchase a Reduced One-Way, 10-Ride
or Monthly Pass. In lieu of the Reduced Fare Permit a
Medicare Card can be used, however applying for the
permit is strongly encouraged.

U.S. Military Fares — Personnel in uniform can travel
for approximately half the regular one-way fare. Military
personnel may be requested by the ticket agent or
conductor to show an Armed Forces of the United
States Identification Card.



Chicago to Aurora - Sunday*

13031305 | 1307 {1311 [ 1315[1319|1321| 1323 | 1325
STATIONS AM [ AM | PM | PM | PM | PM | PM | PM | AM
CHICAGO
(Union Station)  LV: [8:30/10:30/12:30|2:30| 4:30|6:30(8:30(10:30|12:40
Halsted St. e — e Bl B e e —
Western Ave. 8:36|10:36(12:36|2:36 | 4:36 |6:36 |8:36(10:36(12:46
Cicero 8:41110:41(12:41(2:41|4:41|6:41|8:41(10:41|12:51
Clyde 8:44|10:44[12:44|2:44 | 4:44 G:44|8:44 10:44|12:54
LaVergne — | — — — - | - | = — —
Berwyn 8:4710:47[12:47 (2:47 | 4:47 E:47|8:47 10:47|12:57
Harlem Ave. 8:49|10:49(12:49(2:49|4:49|6:49(8:49(10:49(12:58
Riverside 8:51|10:51(12:51|2:51|4:51|6:51(8:51({10:51| 1:01
Hollywood (Zoo Stop) |8:53[10:53[12:53|2:53|4:53|6:53| — — —
Brookfield 8:55|10:55[12:55|2:55|4:55|6:55(8:54(10:54| 1:04
Congress Park — = = =]=1=1=1=1=
LaGrange Rd. 8:58[10:58[12:58| 2:58] 4:58]6:58(8:57|10:57| 1:07
LaGrange, Stone Ave. |9:00[11:00| 1:00 |3:00|5:00|7:00|8:59(10:59| 1:09
Western Springs 9:03|11:03( 1:03 |3:03| 5:03|7:03|9:02 11:02| 1:12
Highlands — | = - - | == | =] = —
Hinsdale 9:06|11:06( 1:06 |3:06 | 5:06|7:06|9:05 11:05| 1:15
West Hinsdale — | — — - | - | = | =] = —
Clarendon Hills 9:09(11:09| 1:09 |3:09|5:09|7:09)9:08|11:08| 1:18
Westmont 9:12111:12[ 1:12 [3:12(5:12|7:12(9:11{11:11] 1:21
Fairview Ave. 9:15|11:15[ 1:15 [3:15|5:15 7:15|9:1411:14 1:24
Downers Grv., Main St.|9:17[11:17[ 1:17 |3:17|5:17|7:17|9:16({11:16| 1:26
Belmont 9:20|11:20( 1:20 [3:20(5:20|7:20(9:19 11:19| 1:29
Lisle 9:23|11:23[ 1:23 [3:23|5:23|7:23|9:22 11:22| 1:32
Naperville 9:29[11:29| 1:29 |3:29|5:29(7:29|9:28|11:28| 1:38
Route 59 9:34111:34| 1:34 [3:34|5:34|7:34(9:33(11:33| 1:43
AURORA AR: |9:47(11:47| 1:47 |3:47[5:47[7:47 |9:46(11:46| 1:56
do do db db | 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

&% NUMBER OF BICYCLES ALLOWED PER TRAIN.

* Sunday schedules are in effect on major holidays.

WHERE TO PURCHASE TICKETS

B Downtown/Outlying Stations — All Metra ticket types
can be purchased at downtown stations or at outlying
stations where a ticket agent is on duty.

B On the Train — A One-Way cash fare can be purchased
on the train from the conductor. However, if an agent is
on duty at the station where you boarded, the conductor
will charge an additional $2.00.

10

METRA TICKET ORDERING PROGRAMS

B Ticket-By-Mail — The Monthly Pass and 10-Ride Ticket
can be purchased by mail. The Monthly Pass is mailed
before the start of each month. Payment is not due until
the 10th of the following month. The program provides
the flexibility to stop or skip a month at anytime.

B Ticket-By-Internet —
The Monthly Pass and 10-Ride
Ticket can be ordered through
the Internet. Visit our Website,
complete and mail to Metra the
application form, and receive
your PIN to order anytime of the
day or night.

www.metrarail.com

—
[ —I

CHECK ACCEPTANCE POLICY

B Ticket purchase must be in the amount of $10.00 or more.

B Check will be accepted only for amount of
transportation charges.

B Please make check payable to METRA/BNSF.

B Check must include the following information on the
face of the check:
* Name
e Current Address
e Home Phone Number
* Business Phone Number

B ID required:
Valid lllinois, Indiana or Wisconsin Drivers
License or Other Photo Identification Card.

B An assessment will be charged for any check
returned by the bank on which drawn. This charge
will be added to the face amount of the check and
included in the amount due.



RIDERS NOT PRESENTING VALID TICKETS MUST PURCHASE A ONE-WAY TICKET FROM THE CONDUCTOR.

ZONE STATION CLASS OF TICKET A B C D E F G
TORIDE " $.4%
UNION STATION 10- -
A *Halsted St MONTHLY 49.95
" . REDUCED ONE-WAY .90
Western Ave. REDUCED 10-RIDE 9.00
REDUCED MONTHLY 33.75
*Ci ONE-WAY 2.05 $ 1.85
T 8% g
* MONTHLY R .95
B LaVergne REDUGED ONE-WAY 1.00 90
Berwyn REDUCED 10-RIDE 10.00 9.00
Harlem Ave. REDUCED MONTHLY 37.50 33.75
Riverside ONE-WAY 2.90 205 $.185
*Hollywood (Zoo Stop) 10-RIDE 2465 17.45 15.75
c Brookfield MONTHLY 78.30 55.35 49.95
Congress Park REDUCED ONE-WAY 1.45 1.00 .90
LaGrange Rd. REDUCED 10-RIDE 14.50 10.00 9.00
LaGrange, Stone Ave. REDUCED MONTHLY 54.40 37.50 33.75
_Western Springs ONE-WAY 3.30 2.90 205 $185
Highlands 10-RIDE 28.05 24.65 17.45 15.75
D Hinsdale MONTHLY 89.10 78.30 55.35 49.95
*West Hinsdale REDUCED ONE-WAY 1.65 1.45 1.00 .90
Clarendon Hills REDUCED 10-RIDE 16.50 14.50 10.00 9.00
Westmont REDUCED MONTHLY 61.90 54.40 37.50 33.75
* [ ONE-WAY 3.70 3.30 2.90 2.05 $ 1.85
Downers Grove, Fairview Ave. | jo.gipg 3145 28,05 2465 17.45 1575
E Downers Grove, Main St. MONTHLY 99.90 89.10 78.30 551685 49.95
Belmont REDUCED ONE-WAY 1.85 1.65 1.45 1.00 .90
Lisle REDUCED 10-RIDE 18.50 16.50 14.50 10.00 9.00
REDUCED MONTHLY 69.40 61.90 54.40 37.50 33.75
ONE-WAY 4.10 3.70 3.30 2.90 2.05 $ 1.85
10-RIDE 34.85 31.45 28.05 24.65 17.45 15.75
F Naperville MONTHLY 110.70 99.90 89.10 78.30 55.35 49.95
p REDUCED ONE-WAY 2.05 1.85 1.65 1.45 1.00 .90
REDUCED 10-RIDE 20.50 18.50 16.50 14.50 10.00 9.00
REDUCED MONTHLY 78.90 69.40 61.90 54.40 37.50 33.75
ONE-WAY 4.50 4.10 3.70 3.30 2.90 2.05 $ 1.85
10-RIDE 38.25 34.85 31.45 28.05 24.65 17.45 15.75
G Route 59 MONTHLY 121.50 110.70 99.90 89.10 78.30 55.35 49.95
REDUCED ONE-WAY 2.2 2.05 1.85 1.65 1.45 1.00 .90
REDUCED 10-RIDE 22.50 20.50 18.50 16.50 14.50 10.00 9.00
REDUCED MONTHLY 84.40 78.90 69.40 61.90 54.40 37.50 33.75
ONE-WAY 4.90 4.50 4.10 3.70 3.30 2.90 2.05
10-RIDE 41.65 38.25 34.85 31.45 28.05 24.65 17.45
H AURORA MONTHLY 132.30 121.50 110.70 99.90 89.10 78.30 55.35
REDUCED ONE-WAY 2.45 2.25 2.05 1.85 1.65 1.45 1.00
REDUCED 10-RIDE 24.50 22.50 20.50 18.50 16.50 14.50 10.00
REDUCED MONTHLY 91.90 84.40 78.90 69.40 61.90 54.40 37.50
* No tickets sold at these stations.
* Reduced fares are available for Senior Citizens, Customers with Disabilities, Students and Children.
« An extra $1.00 is charged on currency transactions involving bills $50 and larger.
* If you need to ride beyond the zone limits of your ticket, you must notify the train crew, or a $5.00 penalty will be charged in addition to the incremental fare
of $1.00 for the first zone and 50¢ for each additional zone (or reduced rate for Senior Citizens and Customers with Disabilities).
OPERHHVOEE

11



Metra Territory . ..

Metra operates 12
commuter rail lines that
provide service to 230
outlying stations in the
six-county area  of
northeast lllinois.

Flexible schedules,
convenient connections,
and assorted fare pro-
grams make Metra the
smart and economical
travel choice to many
destinations.

So why drive. Learn to
fly on Metra.

Your
ikt 008

Metra Monthly and
10-Ride Tickets
Available Through
The Internet!

For details visit our weh site at
Www.metrarail.com

s
FORM 70 06/05 MAA UP-N 2
ILLINOIS / WISCONSIN STATE LINE =<
McHENRY i LAKE  NCS QAntioch Winthrop Harbor
1
UP-NW Harvard : Zion
: MD-N Lake Villa
I Fox Lake
: Ingleside Round Lake Beach
ILong Lake
McHenry : Round Lake Waukegan
Woodstock : Gra.yslake i Prairie Crossing North Chicago
| Prairie Crossing
Great Lakes
I Libertyville
! Lake Bluff
: Mundelein
Crystal Lake I Lake Forest Lake
! Michigan
Cal g
% : Vernon Hills l%gr:st Fort Sheridan
Fox River Grove Prairie View thvh\gluug -
Buffalo Grove ighland Park
M | Deerfield \ Ravina @
et r a ste m ! Braeside
—_——————————— == Barrington — ————— “FeCokg
UP-N KANE 1COOK Wheeling Y oad Sencos
Metra/Union Pacific North Line I ey Northbrook Hubbard Woods
Chicago (OTC) to Kenosha, WI | Prospectig T Sen/ Winnetka
1 Arlington Park Heights \§ ™ Indian Hill \§ Kenilworth
UP-NW " MD-w 1 Arlington Heights Glenview Wilmette
Metra/Union Pacific Northwest Line Big Timber - = o Mt. Prospect ‘ Golf Central t
Chicago (OTC) to Harvard and McHenry Eigin s S 2 Cumberland Des ';lam:sd oo e D&vw§sstt.<cvans‘nn)
National St. £ ¢ § P 6 Hoa an
UP-W (Elgin) s £ £ 3 E 2 " Fark Rogers Park
" ee . [} 3 835 9 S st idge Edgebrook
Metra/Union Pacific West Line R St i B e Forest Glen
Chicago (OTC) to Geneva 1 DU PAGE SSER AR B\
MD-N : . A U g, Ravenswood
- I . | g Lo
Metra/Milwaukee District North Line ;2 s . v F % 5 _ %
i i i S S = £ 2 Ess
Chicago (Union Station) to Fox Lake UP-W : £ 3 s % £ 2 £ £EEE myhoér:"c‘mo
MD-W Geneva = § § % & b= 0 Y
" I . 1 = < 1
Metra/Milwaukee District West Line | P :zziu':“"
Chicago (Union Station) to Elgin/Big Timber | H ES th St
I g E ) \%\@ McCormick Place
NCS I o = 2 = Wt & 27th St.
" [ H H £
Metra/North Central Service 13 g S & S 70 St
. . : : 2 E w = cath 53rd St.
Chicago (Union Station) to Antioch BNSE | gz 2 g H B it 55th-56th 57m5§‘th. y
= 2 )
BNSF Aurora : Sz £ ;’5:’ E, 3 63 S\v%% {:\i:w‘
: = 75th
Metra/Burlington Northern Santa Fe | £= 5 rondd Qo
: ] . g o Ko
Chicago (Union Station) to Aurora ~ ______ : ____________ . = ' wiiowspings | QK san Ko Ramer
ME 1 WILL I ,// Chicago Ridge, o6ih St “-:’53\:\03‘5“
; ! === Wort {970 S s S
Metra Electric | 1 Palos Heights fians 11t Pulma)
Chicago (Randolph Street Station) to University Park : Lemont Palos Park \zpav‘d & "5‘5“5‘ ‘“’is‘”g“’”
raiie
] Vermont St. (Blue Isiand)
HC . . : [ 183 st Robbins A Hegewisch
Metra/Heritage Corridor \ | Midlothian 7,7;}&( “%% SS
Chicago (Union Station) to Joliet [ st Oak Forest "2, o, | Ly
[ Lockport (Orand Park) ) Harvey /%Z%g, 12
SWs . : ! Tinley Park  azel Crest *%/ =
Metra/SouthWest Service i TroSh Tinley Park/ alumet o
H ¢ O 80th A 'Homewood I=
i i i ve.
Chicago (Union Station) to Orland Park : SWS B ckory Gronk Ay | E
Joliet I
R . : RI New Lenox Mokena I Olympia Fields | <
Metra/Rock Island District | | 211th St. (Lincoln Hwy.)| <2(
Chicago (LaSalle Street Station) to Joliet [ Matteson S
L — — — —4/Richton Park ————— 12
SS University Park | N
Metra/South Shore Line ME 12
Chicago (Randolph Street Station) to South Bend, IN | g
13
| =

OTC—aoygilvie Transportation Center (formerly C & NW Station)




